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Return
of
Coal

Leases
in
New

Zealand
on

30th
June, 1892—continued.

Lessee.
Section.

Block.
District.
Area.

Term,
Years.
Animal

Dead-rent.
Annual
Outputrequired

by
Lease.

Royalty.
Actual

Output.
III
hi fil

Amount
of

Royalty
paidannually.

si a*
op

Remarks.

voo—continued.

A.
B.
P.

2

0

0

£
s.
d.

2

0

0

Tons.

£
s.

Hoffman,
John
18

I.

Waikaka

7
from
5/8/86

{

g CD o
a 3.3 O o ao PS

o o

Forfeited
for

non-payment
oi

rent.
Under

sec.220,"
Land

Act,
1885."Exchanged

for
14

years'
lease

asfrom
3/1/91,
at
5s.
peracre

and
6d.
perton

royalty;
£15

Is.
for

year
ended
3/7/92.

Under
sec.
5,"
Coal-mines

Act,
1886."

Under
sec.5,"

Coal-mines
Act,

1886."License
expired
4/1/92.
Act
oi

1891
takes
this
out
of

Land

Board's
jurisdiction.

Undei

s.
5,"
Coal-mines
Act,

1886."

License
expired
5/4/92.
Act
oi

1891
takes
this
out
of

Land

Board's
jurisdiction.

Undei

s.
5,"
Coal-mines
Act,

1886."

Cancelled.
Under
s.
5,"

Coal-

mines
Act,

1886."
Expires
4/12/92.
Under

sec.5,

"
Coal-mines
Act,

1886."

Under
sec.5,"

Coal-mines
Act,

1886."Abandoned.
Under
s.
5,
"Coal-

mines
Act,

1886."
Under

sec.5,
"Coal-mines
Act,

1886."Ditto. Under
sec.8,

"Coal-mines
Act,

1886."Ditto.

McKenzie,
Mapp,

and
O'Hagan

29

VI.

10
1

0
3

„
4/6/88
10
0

0

Handyside,
W

Wairio

10
0

193

4

3

0
3

„
2/11/88

McGregor,
Colin
14

IX.
Chatton

10
0
3

„
4/1/89

10
0

McKenzie,
J

29

VI.
Waikaka
10
0
3

„
5/4/89

10
0

Shields,
William
3a

IV

Menzies
Ferry
2

0

0
3

„
6/11/89
2

0

0

McKenzie,
J

29

VI.
Waikaka
3

2

0
3

„
4/12/89
3
10
0

Nil

Hunter,
Thomas
17

VI.
Cbatton

4

0

0
3

„
4/12/89
4

0

0

Nil

Thomson,
Alex.
3e

IV

Menzies
Ferry
1

2
33
3

„
5/3/90
2

0

0

2

0

Alley,
Jesse

197

IX. II.

Wairio

5

2

0
3

„
5/2/90

10
0

Nil

Edge,
W
H.

Cassells,
Albert

14'20,21,22,
!

and
82 Unsurv. Unsurv.

ChattonLongwood
2

0

0

320
0

0
3

,
7/5/90

30
„

1/1/87
2

0

0

16
0

0

[o
annual
output
3d.
perton

required
bv
law

)itto

290
(1889)

No
work
done

2

0 Nil

£2
5a.

West
and
Gilroy

West,
Gilroy,

and

others Esther,
George.

Slattery,
Michael

Todd
&
Graham

Benson,
Samuel

110,11,124 7 198

I. XIV XIV
Preservation Jacob's

River
80
0

0

170
0

0

218
2
26

20
0

0

30
0

0

5

0

0
30

„
6/9/88

30
„

7/12/88
30

„
4/10/88

30
„

1/7/89
30

„
1/7/90
3

„
1/7/90

4

0

0

8
10
0

10
19
0

5

0

0

6

0

0

10
0

Nothing
done

£6
7s.
6d.

('91-92)
£7
8s.
3d.
('91-92)

301 593

2 2

Nil

Wairio

Under
sec.5,

"Coal-mines
Act,

1886."Ditto.

Dudley,
J
D.

Nightcaps
Coal

CompanyMcDonald,
Alex.

Shields,
W

I

Part
29

200

VI.
Waikaka Wairio

6

3
11

4

3

0
3

„
3/12/90

3

„
4/3/91

3

8

0

10
0

29 30

III. III.
Mataura
Head
4

0

0

4

0

0
3

„
C/6/91

3

„18/12/91
2

0

0

2

0

0

2

0 Nil

Approximate
Cost
of

Paper.—
Preparation,
not
given;

printing
(1,160
copies),
£6
2s.
6d.

Price
<?£.]

By
Authority
:

George
Didsbuey

Government
Printer,

Wellington.—1892.
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