RETURN of COAL LEASES in New Zealand on 30th June, 1892—continued.

Remarks.		Forfeited for non-payment of rent. Under sec. 220. "Land	Act, 1885." Exchanged for 14 years' lease as from 3/1/91, at 5s. per acre	and 6d, per ton royalty; £15 1s. for year ended 3/7/92. Under sec. 5, "Coal-mines	Act, 1886." Under sec. 5, "Coal-mines Act,	1886." License expired 4/1/92. Act of 1891 takes this out of Land	Board's jurisdiction. Under s. 5, "Coal-mines Act, 1886." License expired 5/4/92. Act of 1891 takes this out of Land	Board's jurisdiction. Under s. 5, "Coal-mines Act, 1886." Cancelled. Under s. 5, "Coal-	mines Act, 1886." Expires 4/12/92. Under sec. 5,	"Coal-mines Act, 1886." Under sec. 5, "Coal-mines Act,	1886." Abandoned. Unders.5, "Coal-	mines Act, 1886." Under sec. 5, "Coal-mines Act,	1886." Ditto. Under sec. 8, "Coal-mines Act,	1886." Ditto. "	" " nder see, 5, "Coal-mines Act.	1886." Ditto.	2
Arrears of Rent.	, v	F4	<u>E</u>		<u> </u>		ㅂ	<u> </u>	Nil	Nil U	2 0 A	Nii U	2 0 D Nil U	<u>A</u>	Niil "		2 0 Nil
Atrears of Hoyalty.	- G3															•	
Amount of Royalty paid annually.		•			:	•				4			£2 5s.	Nothing done	£6 7s. 6d. ('91–92) £7 8s. 3d. ('91–92)		•
Average Number of Men employed, Mumber of Men who should be employed.						:									ଷଷ		
Actual Output.	Tons.		7 7	ya.ble.	ed B	niəd y	q-xent on	n, dea	Mou	γαΩ			290 (1889)	No work done	301 598		•
Royalty.													3d. per ton	: :	: : :		
Annual Output required by Lease.	Otago—continued.	A	j py læ	equirec	a si Y	royalt.	To tugtu	o ou '!	(luo	səsu	j lice		Noannualoutput 3d. per ton	required by law Ditto	2 2 2		
Annnal Dead-rent.	.s. .s.	0	10 0 0		1 0 0	1 0 0	1 0 0	2 0 0	3 10 0	4 0 0	2 0 0	1 0 0	$\begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 0 & 0 \\ 16 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	10 19 0 5 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0	3 8 0 1 0 0	20 0 20 0 0 0
Term, Years.	i L	7 trom 5/8/86	3 ,, 4/6/88		3 , 2/11/88	3 ,, 4/1/89	3 " 5/4/89	3 " 6/11/89	3 ,, 4/12/89	3 ,, 4/12/89	9 " 2/3/90	8 " 5/2/90	3 , 7/5/90 30 , 1/1/87	30 " 6/9/88 30 " 7/12/88	30 " 4/10/88 30 " 1/7/89 30 " 1/7/90	3 " 3/12/90 3 " 4/3/91	3 " 6/6/91 3 " 18/12/91
Area.	A.		10 1 0		4 3 0	1 0 0	1 0 0	2 0 0	3 2 0	4 0 0	1 2 33	5 2 0	2 0 0 320 0 0	$\begin{array}{ccc} 80 & 0 & 0 \\ 170 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	218 2 26 20 0 0 30 0 0 5 0 0	6 3 11 4 3 0	4 0 0
District.		Waikaka	· ·		Wairio	Chatton	Waikaka .	Menzies Ferry	Waikaka	Chatton	Menzies Ferry	Wairio	Chatton Longwood	Preservation "	Jacob's River Wairio	Waikaka Wairio	Mataura Head
Block.	٠	.	VI.			IX.	VI.	IV	VI.	VI.	IV		IX.		I. XIV XIV	VI.	HH.
Section.		<u>s</u>	53		193	14	29	3A	53	17	3E	197	14 20,21,22,	Unsurv.	10, 11, 12 4 7 198	Part 29 200	30
Lessee. 8	Tr. Brancos Telen	Hollman, John	McKenzie, Mapp, and O'Hagan		Handyside, W	McGregor, Colin	McKenzie, J	Shields, William	McKenzie, J	Hunter, Thomas	Thomson, Alex.	Alley, Jesse	Edge, W H. Cassells, Albert 20	Gilroy roy, and	Esther, George. Slattery, Michael Todd & Graham Benson, Samuel		McDonald, Alex. Shields, W

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,160 copies), £8 2s. 6d.